

EZ Way Limited Warranty

EZ Way Smart Ceiling Lift

ChassisComponentsBatteriesLifting Strap10 Years3 Years12 Months12 Months

EZ Products are manufactured with the highest quality components. EZ Way, Inc. warrants that all new equipment, with normal use and service, will be free from defects in material and workmanship for a period of (see above) from the date of purchase by the original purchaser. Normal wear and tear, injury by natural forces, user neglect and purposeful destruction are not covered by this warranty.

Warranty service must be performed by the manufacturer at 710 E. Main St., Clarinda, Iowa, or by an authorized repair center at their location. On occasion, EZ Way, Inc. may authorize in-house repairs, but these repairs MUST be preapproved to avoid invalidation of the warranty. Services covered under warranty include any labor that takes place at EZ Way, Inc. Cost of labor incurred while installing the warranty part at the place of ownership is not covered by this warranty. EZ Way, Inc.'s obligation is limited to the replacement of parts that have been returned and are determined by EZ Way, Inc. to be defective.

THE PROVISIONS OF THIS WARRANTY CLAUSE ARE IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, AND OF ALL OTHER OBLIGATIONS OR LIABILITIES ON EZ WAY, INC.'S PART AND IT NEITHER ASSUMES OR AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSON TO ASSUME FOR EZ WAY, INC. ANY OTHER LIABILITIES IN CONNECTION WITH THE SALE OF SAID ARTICLE. IN NO EVENT SHALL EZ WAY, INC. BE LIABLE FOR ANY SUBSEQUENTIAL OR SPECIAL DAMAGES. ANY MISUSE, IMPROPER INSTALLATION OR TAMPERING SHALL VOID THIS WARRANTY.

Your warranty was registered automatically by EZ Way, Inc. at time of purchase.

EZ Way, Inc. • (800) 627-8940 • Fax (712) 542-1899 • www.ezlifts.com

Form #2-208 Rev. 8-8-18